Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT				
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT				
CONVEYING PARTY DATA						
N			ame	Execution Date		
Janet Jandura				07/11/2006		
Sharon Rosenzweig-Lipson				06/29/2006		
RECEIVING PARTY DATA						
Name:	Wyeth					
Street Address:	Five Giralda Farms					
City:	Madison					
State/Country:	NEW JERSEY					
Postal Code:	07940					
PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1						
Property Type			Number			
Application Number: 1140		14094	480		11409480	
CONNECT ONDERICE DATA						
Fax Number: (617)248-4000 Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.						
Phone: 617-248-5124						
Phone: 617-248-5124 Email: hmariacher@choate.com						
Correspondent Name: Andrea L.C. Robidoux						
Address Line 1: Two International Place Address Line 2: Choate, Hall & Stewart LLP						
Address Line 2: Choate, Hall & Stewart LLP Address Line 4: Boston, MASSACHUSETTS 02110						
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:			2004658-0202			
NAME OF SUBMITTER:			Andrea L.C. Robidoux			
Total Attachments: 3 source=202#page1.tif source=202#page2.tif				PATENT		

500127198

source=202#page3.tif

Assignment of Invention

In consideration of the payment by ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNOR of good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR:

- Full Name of Inventor: Janet Jandura Residence: 104 North Morgan Avenue, Havertown, Pennsylvania 19083 Citizenship: USA
- Full Name of Inventor: Sharon Rosenzweig-Lipson Residence: 8 Stage Coach Run, East Brunswick, New Jersey 08816 Citizenship: USA

hereby sells, assigns and transfers to ASSIGNEE:

Wyeth Five Giralda Farms Madison, New Jersey 07940

Page 1 of 3

Assignment of Invention Non-Provisional Application and the successors, assigns and legal representatives of the ASSIGNEE the entire right, title and interest for the United States and its territorial possessions and in all foreign countries, including all rights to claim priority, in and to the invention entitled:

NEW THERAPEUTIC COMBINATIONS FOR THE TREATMENT OR PREVENTION OF DEPRESSION

and invented by ASSIGNOR and the following additional inventors, if any:

and which is found in U.S. Application No. 11/409,480 filed on: April 21, 2006

I/we the ASSIGNOR signing below, hereby authorize and request insertion above of the application number and filing date, when they become known,

[also check if foreign application(s) is(are) also being assigned]

and any legal equivalent thereof in a foreign country,

including the right to claim priority, including any and all improvements disclosed therein, and in and to all Letters Patent to be obtained for said invention by the above application or any subsequently filed provisional, nonprovisional, continuation, divisional, renewal, or substitute thereof, and as to Letters Patent any reissue or re-examination thereof.

ASSIGNOR hereby covenants that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment.

ASSIGNOR authorizes ASSIGNEE to make applications for and to receive Letters patent for said invention in any of said countries in its own name, or in ASSIGNOR's name, at its election.

ASSIGNOR covenants and agrees to execute or procure any further necessary assurance of the title to said invention and any Letters Patent which may issue therefore and to, at any time, upon the request and at the expense of ASSIGNEE deliver any testimony in any interference, litigation or proceeding related thereto and execute all papers that may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title to said invention or any Letters Patent which may be granted therefore in ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, and that to, at any time, upon the request and at the expense of ASSIGNEE execute any continuation, continuation-in-part, divisional, renewal or substitute thereof, and as to Letters Patent and reissue or re-examination thereof, or any other additional applications of Letters Patent for said invention or any part thereof, all of which applications and any Letters Patent issuing thereon are hereby assigned to ASSIGNEE, and will make all rightful oaths or declarations, and do all lawful acts requisite for procuring the same therein, without further compensation, but at the expense of ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives.

ASSIGNOR authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents to issue any and all Letters Patent of the United States for said invention, resulting from any of the aforesaid applications to its ASSIGNEE.

Page 2 of 3

Assignment of Invention Non-Provisional Application

Janet Jandura 7/11/06 Date ACKNOWLEDGMENT
State of <u>PENNSYLVANIA</u> SS: County of <u>MONTGOMERY</u> On the $//\frac{th}{d}$ day of $JULY$ 2006, Janet Jandura personally appeared before me, known by me to be the same person described in and who executed the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged that he/she executed the same, of his/her own free will and for the purposes set forth.
NOTARIAL SEAL JUDITH A. JOHNSTON, Notary Public Upper Providence Twp., Montgomery County My Commission Expires Sept. 12, 2005 Notary Public
Sharon Rosenzweig-Lipson Date
ACKNOWLEDGMENT
State of <u>Hew Jersey</u> ss: County of <u>Hiddlesey</u> ss: On the <i>H</i> day of <u>Jerse</u> 2006, Sharon Rosenzweig-Lipson personally appeared before me, known by me to be the same person described in and who executed the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged that he/she executed the same, of his/her own free will and for the purposes set forth.
Kawtine Pwich

KAROLINIA BIOHEK ARY PUBLIC OF NEW JERSEY Indision Explose 8/22/2010

Page 3 of 3

Assignment of Invention Non-Provisional Application

4089129v1

RECORDED: 07/18/2006